
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52 .1 b)

April 21, 2025

Sir/Madam;

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of 
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-PCA25-001 / REF NO. SHB250307-KL00055 (SHB2) and 
submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman 
Quezon City on or before 9:30 am of 30 April 2025.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation;
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the 

attached “Annex A”). Mayor’s Permit must be updated and current. Expired Mayor’s 
Permit will disqualify the bid. The Mayor’s Permit must be uploaded as “Annex A". 

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor's Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

in case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 30 April 2025. the 
deadline for submission may be extended, as follows;

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of 
submission based on the ABC as follows:

♦.'i
__Approved Budget for the Contract (ApC)
LJ Up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer 
I—I Above Phpl 00,000.00 up to Php1,000,000.00 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @

procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Kristine L. Doronila at 
telephone no/s. 8-924-5397 with e-mail address at kclacatan&napocor.aov.Dh .

Very truly yours.

LARRYTTSWBELLINA
Vice President - Mi^dan^ Generation Group and 

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

BACOHO PIUPIHAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION 
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue. Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.napocor.aov.Dh

O
CERTIFICATION

INTERNATIONALoorooitMis

http://www.napocor.aov.Dh


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE
alternativemodeof procurement

(SHOPPING - S2A b)
1. Scope of Works: PR NO. HO-PGA25^01/REF NO.___________

For the SubDiv and Delivery of External Drive 4TB and three (3) other 1 terns
Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. U/M ABC

(PhP)
1 External Drive 4TB Portable 2.5 inch USB 3.0 2 PC 20,500.00

2 External Drive 2 Terabyte USB 3.0 My Passport
Essential 2.6 2 PC 12,500.00

3 Machine, Shredder 8 7/8 In. ThroatWidth, 7.7 Gallon
Wastebasket Removable. 10.01 FPM Maximum Sneed 1 Unit 18,000.00

4 Voice Recorder Digital, 16GB, with Built-In Memory . 1 Pc 8,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 59.000.00
Note/$:

a. brand new.
b. Warrantvshould baatleast one fihvear.
c. Themode of award Isderltem basts.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR the CONTRACT: PHP S9.Q00.00

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall hot be later than is Calendar Dave upon receipt of the purchase Order / 
Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be deliveredat NPC-OBCWAREHOUSE. HEAD OFFICE. DILIMAN. QUEZON CITY

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or In the manner of 
submission as prescn'bed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

Any Bid submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted by 
NPC.

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder’s performance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive.

AFG-LOG-004-A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 1 of 4



TERMS OFREFERENCE(c/ffiI^I^) 
Shopplrig$r '

Page 2 of 4

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shall not be less than One Hundied Twenty (120) calendar days from^date of bid 
subrnlssion.

8. Eligibility Cliiteria

a> Bids .shall be cheeked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and Financial
coitipcnents.

b. Frcvh the bids g^at were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for 
computyitlonal errors to Identity the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison ef Bids

arithmetical computations. Documents which are deemed not to comply w#i die requirements 
of the tender ehall be considered non>compTying.

10. Post>qualiflcation

Submitted documents of the LGQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation.

The bid that PASSED the Post-Oualiticaflon shall, be declared as the Slngte./Lowest 
Calculated Responsive Quotation (S/LCRQ).

11. Total ContractPrlce

The Total Corrtract Price shall be indusive of all taxes and other related expenses /charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

a.
within two of Award.

b. Failure Ip secure the PO/NTP by fee supplier within the said period will mean

13. PO Effectivlty 

a. INTP by feeedppUer sent
through fax as evidenced by the fax trarismission receipt and as confirrhed by the 
supplier’s representative.

14. Terms of Payment

Terms of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete supporting 
documents.

15. Warranty

Warranty is dependent upon the nature/type of fee item which is induded in fee offer (i.e. 
Manufacturers VVarranty). unless spedficaifly required, in fee scope of works.

AF6-L06-004-A01 
Rev. No.O 
Page 2 of 4



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/oKCLD) 
KSft^naii^b (PRmH04f»»<»1){SHB2) 
Page 3 Of 4

16. Uqiikfated Damages

time, plus any time of ^ctensjon duly granite and is fioreby in defeult under the contract, the 
supplier shall pay liquidate dam^es, and not by vimy of pdnatty, an amount equal to 
at t^ist one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1 %} of the cost of the undeiivered/unperformed'portion 
oSVne items/Works for every d£^ of d^ay. Once fire: ^mutative amount of liquidated damages 
reaGhe.8 tenspe/cent {t0%) of the amount of the contract, the procuring entity may t^cind or 
terminate the;:-contbct; without pr^udioe to other courses of action and rehiedles ;^n to it 
(Se<i6n 68 of the Revised IRR of RA9184).

17. Uability of the Supplier

if after receipt ofthe Ptvchase Order, the supplierfails to deliver the goods, appropriate unctions 
will t^ imppMd as presenbed under Republic Act(RA) 9164 and its Revised Implemehfang Rules 
and Regulation (IRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations

The bidder shall compiy with the provisions of Section. 47 of RA 9184 and its revised ;IRR re; 
discTc^ure or relations.

19. Administrative Sancdons

Bidder'shall likewise be imposed’ the rules as., ^ated in section 69 (Imposition of adminlstiative 
penalties) should there^ ihfractidris committed. ’

20. RweryatlonDlause

NPC reserves, tiie right id accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and tO r^ect all 
bids at any time prior fd contract Sward, without thereby incurring any liability ^to the -affected 
bidder/s.

•A' :

AFQ-L.OG-O04-A01 
Rev. No. p 
Page3of4



TERMS OF R£F£^GECc/6 KCUJ))
^tqppl^t.............
no»4of4

$gppLI|R^ iJBmi0TATi0N 
(SHOPPING 82.1 b)

To: ThefiAC Chalmism:

\ hove rood and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PH) No/s. 
HQiPCA2S-001. i SoreeTWith tte oonditionis TOR artd offer ttie following suppIiMVi^^Mdfic
d^olption:

ITEM
NO*

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM/S TO BE SUPPLIED 
(INCLUDE BRAND NAME) QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL 

PRICE (PhP)
1

2 ' ' ' '

3

4 ' s • \ ■

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and Signature of Auth^ed Representative

Date ______

Company Name. 

Contact Detai|s_ 

E-mail address

Note: 'owing tkis/orTnatduly

AFG-lXl6i004-A01 
RcViNaO 
P^4of 4

<



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
NATIONALPGWER CORPORATION

BIR Road cor. Quezon Avenue 
Diliman, Quezon City

PTTRrWASE BEOUISmON

non-oma
PR NO.. 

HO-PeA25-001
Use this Number
in an communication

 r(jwmr\j A A nMTNTSTRATION Date 01/17/25 --------------
Req^idoning Office: PROIEGTCONTROL ----------—- rtot»,Naedea: / i ------- -------

tr, . \n>r Warehouse, niiiman uuezouCostCenierNuiuocr •ai>wi nfv. j-vkoi. . *...
GLNb. :____________ _ Of g°-: - ■
WAKfi ■ JO No.. ------------ -------------

Date PR Rcvd. byEroc Office:

lrr5T 1 1 x!xm.<K£TE description/specification
1 NO. 1 1 ------------------ —

QUANTITY U/M
estimated

cost
ASSIGNEI
GL/PO/10'

1 N040000000 external DRIVE 4TB PORTABLE 2.5 INCH
USB 3.0

2 K040000000 EXTERNAL DRIVE 2 TERABYTE USB 3.0
my passport essential 2.5

3 N040000000 MACHB®,SHREDDER
"SVlDTIt 7.7 GALLON WASTEBASKET 
REMOV ABLE,tO.Ql FPM MAXIMUM SPEED

4 K040000000 VOICE RECORDER DIGITAL. 16GB. W/
BUILT-IN MEMORY

2 PC 

2 PC 

1 UNIT

1 PC

PHP

VAT

12,500.00 077 

18,000.00 077

8,000.00 077

NET AMOUNT^PR AMOUNT LESS VAT)

59,000.00

6,321.42

52.67E57

of Budse?,Av2ffi
IC3A Ref.

oM
Ojtetn€fW*’<

MOP:

OepLMgr

LS8 I m
fodlilalw.

A 
MMSA,

Non-Availabflity IncludedtothePPMP ,

GAG.UpU
snioj^inancial Analyst, PC.

PURPOSE/REMARKS To be used by PCAD persoimeL

Attachments: Requ^oneAby: ^
Approv^forrojehase.

Print Name & Positioa:
Acting Manager, PC AD

1 Prm^ame&'^pHtioa 1-
\j01^ef.In.Charge, PMD

1—_——-——e/
afALOG4*NM)02A02 ‘ Pnae 1 13 FE


